T3
                  Displacement    from 4 to 31 ccm
Pressure    up to 280 bar
Speed    from 500 to 4000 RPM
GEAR PUMPS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
BASIC PARTS OF PUMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

G01
U01
U02
       M 12x1,5             12             20              1
           G 1/4                 12             45              1
  7/16-20 UNF-2B        13             21              1
  9/16-18 UNF-2B        14             25              1
T3系列齿轮泵
T3 Series Gear Pump
17
17
CATALOGUE SHETS OF T3 SERIES BASIC DESIGNS
Order key purch.         direct.     displa-      nom.       speed      speed dimension
                          code           of rot.     cement     press.       MIN.        MAX.                       A B C
                                     [cm3/1]       [bar]        [min-1]    [min-1]    [mm] [mm] [mm]
T3-31R- R05C07-SM09M05-N        184 9257          R              31           150          500        2 200                   63.7 128.5 168.3T3-31L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-25R- R05C07-SM09M05-N        184 9256          R              25           200          500        2 800                   59.0 119.1 158.9T3-25L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-20R- R05C07-SM09M05-N        184 9255          R              20           240          500        3 200                   55.0 111.2 151.0T3-20L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-16R- R05C07-SM09M05-N        184 9254          R              16           260          500        3 200                   51.9 104.9 144.7T3-16L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-12R- R05C07-SM09M05-N        184 9253          R              12           260          500        3 600                   48.8 98.6 138.4T3-12L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-8R- R05C07-SM09M05-N          184 9252          R               8    280          500        3 600                   45.6 92.3 132.1T3-8L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-6R- R05C07-SM09M05-N          184 9251          R               6    280          500        4 000                   44.0 89.2 129.0T3-6L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3-4R- R05C07-SM09M05-N          184 9250          R               4    280          500        4 000                   42.5 86.0 125.8T3-4L- R05C07-SM09M05-N L
T3系列齿轮泵

T3-31R- S02D04-SG04G03-N          184 9289          R              31           150          500        2 200         63.7          128.5         160.6          G 3/4             16               39T3-31L- S02D04-SG04G03-N L
T3-25R- S02D04-SG04G03-N          184 9288          R              25           200          500        2 800         59.0          119.1         151.2          G 3/4             16               39T3-25L- S02D04-SG04G03-N L
T3-20R- S02D04-SG04G03-N          184 9287          R              20           240          500        3 200         55.0          111.2         143.3          G 3/4             16               39T3-20L- S02D04-SG04G03-N L
T3-16R- S02D04-SG04G03-N          184 9286          R              16           260          500        3 200         51.9          104.9         137.0          G 3/4             16               39T3-16L- S02D04-SG04G03-N L
T3-12R- S02D04-SG04G03-N          184 9285          R              12           260          500        3 600         48.8            98.6          130.7          G 3/4             16               39T3-12L- S02D04-SG04G03-N L
T3-8R- S02D04-SG03G03-N            184 9284          R               8    280          500        3 600         45.6            92.3          124.4          G 1/2             14               33T3-8L- S02D04-SG03G03-N L
T3-6R- S02D04-SG03G03-N             1849283           R               6    280          500        4 000         44.0            89.2          121.3          G 1/2             14               33T3-6L- S02D04-SG03G03-N L
T3-4R- S02D04-SG03G03-N            184 9282          R               4    280          500        4 000         42.5            86.0          118.1          G 1/2             14               33T3-4L- S02D04-SG03G03-N L
T3系列齿轮泵
T3 Series Gear Pump
23
23
Order key purch.         direct.     displa-      nom.       speed      speed dimension
                          code           of rot.     cement     press.       MIN.        MAX.                 A1 A2 B C
                                     [cm3/1]       [bar]        [min-1]    [min-1]    [mm]                      [mm]                      [mm]                      [mm]
T3-20/6R-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N R            20/6     240/280      500        3 200              55.0                    120.8                   165.9                   197.8T3-20/6L-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N L
T3-16/4R-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                   R            16/4     260/280      500        3 200              51.9                    113.0                   156.5                   188.4T3-16/4L-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                    L
T3-12/6R-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                   R            12/6     260/280      500        3 600              48.8                    108.2                   153.3                   185.2T3-12/6L-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                    L
T3-8/8R-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                      R             8/8           280          500        4 000              45.6                    103.5                   150.2                   182.1T3-8/8L-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N L
T3-6/6R-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N                                      R             6/6           280          500        4 000              44.0                      98.8                    143.9                   175.8T3-6/6L-S02D06-SH06H05/H06H05-N L
Other combinations are available after consultation.
T3系列齿轮泵
T3 Series Gear Pump
24
24
Order key purch.         direct.     displa-      nom.       speed      speed dimension
                          code           of rot.     cement     press.       MIN.        MAX.         A1          A2          A3           B             C             D             E             F
                                     [cm3/1]       [bar]        [min-1]    [min-1]     [mm]      [mm]      [mm]      [mm]      [mm]      [mm]      [mm]      [mm]
T3-16/P23-2.5/2.5R- R05C07-SG04G03/G02G02/G02G02-N R         16/2.5/2.5       280          500        3 200       51.9     136.6    206.1    241.9    281.7     G 3/4        16          39T3-16/P23-2.5/2.5L- R05C07-SG04G03/G02G02/G02G02-N       L
T3-12/P23-2.5/2.5R- R05C07-SG04G03/G02G02/G02G02-N     184 9290          R         12/2.5/2.5       280          500        3 600       48.8     130.3    199.8    235.6    275.4     G 3/4        16          39T3-12/P23-2.5/2.5L- R05C07-SG04G03/G02G02/G02G02-N       L
More information about pumps of P23 series in relevant catalogue.
T3系列齿轮泵
T3 Series Gear Pump
25